FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-03-2002



102208901

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission	Type Q 27-A2	Conveyance Type	
√ New	8-21-02	✓ Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmi Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) it ID#	License Change of	of Name
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other	
	e Document	U.S. Governr (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying l	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	WON, Jongok		08/09/2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	KANG, Yong Soo		08/09/2002
Name (line 2)			1022877
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Korea Institute of Science and Tecl	nology	if document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Sungbuk-ku		representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Seoul 136-130	Republic of Korea	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
1			
2002 LMUELLER 000	00031 500217 10228778	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	i i		
581 40.0	O CH		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack Conveying Parties	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OH, In-Hwan	08/09/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HA, Heung Yong	08/09/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHOI, Sangwook	08/09/2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) [receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code]
		M decument to be recorded
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		Openignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		_
Address (line 3)		
•	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional num	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pro	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional na Conveying Parties	mes of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHOUN, Jee Won		08/09/2002
Name (line 2)		.00	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	JUNG, Bum-Suk		08/09/2002
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	arty Mari	r if additional names of rece	
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			, ,
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			,
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I		numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTEX)	Patent Numb	
] [

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	973-621-0660
Name Sa	ipna Gadhia		
Address (line 1) R	OBERTS & MERCANTI, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) P.	O. Box 3156		
Address (line 3) 10:	5 Lock Street, Suite 203		
Address (line 4) Ne	ewark, New Jersey 07103-0156		
	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	* * **
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this decrease is be	in filed to not be with a result of the property of the proper		Month Day Year
signed by the first na	amed executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	08/09/2002
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter I	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of	Payment: Enclos		70.00
Deposit Ad (Enter for pay		tional fees can be charged to the account.)	
`		Deposit Account Number: #	50-0217
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and	l Signature		
To the be	est of my knowledge and he	lief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and ann
		riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
indicated			www.
Sa	apna Gadhia	Mahr	August 27, 2002
Name of	f Person Signing	Signature	Date
		\	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 428.101 8

This is	s an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
	United States Patent Application Serial No.
	Dated of Execution: Date of Filing:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).
٦	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)

	7	•	_	T		-	٦	
·				1		н		
			Į.	1	_	1	4	

PROTON EXCHANGE COMPOSITE MEMBRANES, COMPOSITE SOLUTIONS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND FUEL CELL USING THE SAME

	INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)
NAME	ADDRESS
WON. Jongok	#311-803 Hyundai Apt., Sangok-dong, Bupyung-gu, 403-777 Incheon.
	Republic of Korea
KANG, Yong Soo	#109-207 Life Apt., Joonggyebon-dong, Nowon-gu, 139-795 Seoul.
	Republic of Korea
OH. In-Hwan	#101-803 Shinan Apt., Joonggyebon-dong, Nowon-gu, 139-798 Seoul.
	Republic of Korea
HA. Heung Yong	#202-1408 Hyundai Apt., Sanggyel-dong, Nowon-gu. 139-893 Seoul.
	Republic of Korea
CHOL Sangwook	#105-2002 Hanshin Apt., Jeggi1-dong, Dondaemun-gu. 130-772 Seoul.
_	Republic of Korea
CHOUN, Jee Won	#114-905 Samikeeramik Apt., Ssangmun2-dong, Dobong-gu, 132-773
1	Seoul. Republic of Korea
JUNG Bum-Suk	#A-202, KIST Apt., Hawolgok-dong, Sungbuk-gu, 136-130 Seoul,
	Republic of Korea

ASS	IGNEE
NAME	ADDRESS
KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND	39-1 Hawolgok-dong. Sungbuk-ku, Seoul
TECHNOLOGY	136-130, Republic of Korea

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 428.1011

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ATURE/DATE
1 1 222
Von aug 9. 2002
2002.8.9
111 819/200r
Yong 2002.8.9
200 88 8B 90
·W 8/9/2002
Sule 17 mgm + 9.2002

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/27/2002